

GR 397/23  
CIS no: 663/2023

Present: Debayan Ganguly. A.C.J.M.-2, Raghunathpur .

29-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person is absent and represented by petition u/s 317 Cr. P. C.

Two witness is present namely 1) Sanju Devi as PW 2 and 2) Dindayal Pandey as PW 3 they are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.  
the case is adjourned.

Issue fresh summon upon csw nos. 4 to 7

Fix 15-11-2025 for evidence.

D/c by me:

Sd/ D. Ganguly  
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
2nd Court Raghunathpur